
ABSTRACT 

Name of work -Operation of 5 nos. forced water lubrlcated VT Pumps and allied equipments at Khadakpurna LIS stage -1 

Tah.Deulgaon Rala, Dist. Buldhana for rabbl season durlng 2025-26 

S.N 

A Operatlon of 5 nos. forced water lubrlcated Verticle Turbine Pumps with allied 
Equipments in three shift operatilon in a day at Khadakpurna LIS Stage -1 as per 
demand & requirment from civil offlice during rabbl season 2025-26 

2 
Pump Operator 
Electrician 

3 Helper 

Estimate prepared by, 

DM Myckute 
Sectiohal Engineer 

Name of Work 

Janctioned Esti, y3 
EE/MDIAKI2025.2& D4, J4n)2o 2s aarct: or Rs 452006. Couk fack 4thy tuso dhousund 

Rs.( Four Lac Fifty Two Thousand Two Six Only ) 

S).. ontlv 

No.of 
labour 

per Day 

Executive Engineei 
Mechanical Divisior 

Akola 

3 

3 

3 

No. of 

days 

45 

45 

45 

Rate 

Rs./day/la 
bour 

832.0 

727.0 

Adding EPF @ 12 % on Total payment of Rs.202500 
Adding Administrative charges @ 0.5 % on Total payment of Rs.202500 

Adding EDLI @ 0.5 % on Total payment of Rs.202500 

733.0 

Total 
Contractor Profit @ 10% 

Adding ESIC @ 3.25 % on Total 
Adding LWC @ 1% on Total 

Total 

Adding Insurence @ 1% 
Adding 18% GST 

Total 

Est checked by 

SV Nirkhe 
Deputy Engineer 

Amt Rs. 

112320.00 
98145.00 

98955.00 

309420.00 

30942.00 

24300.00 

01012.50 
01012.50 

10056.15 

03094.20 

379837.35 

03798.37 

68370.72 

452006 

Gate Mfg. & Erection Sub div no.1 
Akola 
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